have been entered in the Land Register in favour of the Collateral Agent for the 
benefit of the Bondholders, securing the Bonds. 

Currency:  EUR 

Denomination:  The nominal amount of each Bond is EUR 1 000 (one thousand euros). 

Issue Price: 

The issue price of the Bonds is EUR 1011.7163 (one thousand eleven euros 
and seven thousand one hundred sixty-three ten-thousandths of a euro). 

Minimum 
Investment 
Amount: 

The Bonds are offered for subscription for a minimum investment amount 
EUR 1011.7163 (one thousand eleven euros and seven thousand one hundred 
sixty-three ten-thousandths of a euro). 

Interest:  The Bonds bear interest at a fixed annual interest rate at 10%, payable on 
every Interest Payment Date.  

Should any Interest Payment Date fall on a date which is not a Business Day,

[...]

kinnistusraamatusse kantud uus hüpoteek ja keelumärge Tagatiseagendi 
kasuks Võlakirjaomanike huvides, tagamaks Võlakirjad. 

Valuuta:  euro 

Nimiväärtus:  Iga võlakirja nimiväärtus on EUR 1 000 (üks tuhat) eurot. 

Emissioonihind: 

Võlakirjade emissioonihind on EUR on EUR 1011.7163 (üks tuhat üksteist 
eurot ja seitse tuhat sada kuuskümmend kolm kümnetuhandikku eurot) 
eurot. 

Minimaalne 
investeeringusumma: 

Võlakirju pakutakse märkimiseks minimaalse investeeringusummaga 
EUR on EUR 1011.7163 (üks tuhat üksteist eurot ja seitse tuhat sada 
kuuskümmend kolm kümnetuhandikku eurot) eurot. 

Intress:  Võlakirjade fikseeritud aastane intressimäär on 10%, mis kuulub 
tasumisele igal intressimakse kuupäeval. 

Kui mõni intressimakse kuupäev langeb päevale, mis ei ole pangapäev, 
makstakse tasumisele kuuluv intress järgmisel pangapäeval.